RESOLUTION NO. 15-23

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS AMENDING THE OPERATING BUDGET FOR 2023; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES

WHEREAS, the computers at the City Hall building need to be updated; and

WHEREAS, the 2022 annual operating budget included \$8,000.00 for the cost of contractual services under line item 01-30-52900; and

WHEREAS, the cost to update and maintain the computers at the City Hall building is expected to cost Eighteen-Thousand Dollars (\$18,000.00) this year; and

WHEREAS, the council desires to amend 2023 annual operating budget to reflect the cost for updating the computers and systems.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CAMDEN, ARKANSAS, THAT:

SECTION 1. The 2023 annual operating budget is amended by adding Ten-Thousand Dollars (\$10,000.00) to line item number 01-030-52900 for contractual expenses, increasing it from \$8,000.00 to \$18,000.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED THIS _____ DAY OF _____, 2022.

Mayor

City Clerk